### Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/26/2018

#### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION,	)	
a Delaware corporation	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
V.	)	I
	)	(
	)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	)	
AGENCY,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

PCB No.13-62 (Permit Appeal-Air)

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Pollution Control Board the following Respondent's Entry of Appearance of Molly H. Snittjer, on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY: <u>/s/ Molly H. Snittjer</u> MOLLY H. SNITTJER Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-1511 msnittjer@atg.state.il.us

DATE: November 26, 2018

#### **SERVICE LIST**

Katherine D. Hodge HeplerBroom 4340 Acer Grove Drive Springfield, IL 62711 katherine.hodge@heplerbroom.com

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 north Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 carol.webb@illinois.gov

## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 11/26/2018

# **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, ) a Delaware corporation ) Petitioner, ) v. ) ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ) AGENCY, )

PCB No.13-62 (Permit Appeal-Air)

Respondent.

# **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MOLLY H. SNITTJER**

)

Pursuant to Section 101.400 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400, I hereby file my Appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY: <u>/s/ Molly H. Snittjer</u> MOLLY H. SNITTJER Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington St., 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-1511 <u>msnittjer@atg.state.il.us</u>

DATE: November 26, 2018

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, MOLLY H. SNITTJER, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2018, I caused to be served by first class mail the foregoing Notice of Filing and Respondent's Entry of Appearance of Molly H. Snittjer to the parties on the attached service list, by depositing same in postage prepaid envelopes with the United States Postal Service located at 69 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602, and by sending copies via electronic mail.

> <u>/s/ Molly H. Snittjer</u> MOLLY H. SNITTJER